Bulletin 150
Smart Motor Controllers — SMC-2™
6-36 Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Overview
Bulletin 150 — Smart Motor Controllers — SMC-2™
The SMC-2™ Controller is a compact, multi-functional, versatile solid-
state controller used in starting standard three-phase squirrel-cage
induction motors. Three standard modes of operation are available

state overload. Eutectic alloy overloads are standard on enclosed
Rated
Opera-
tional
Current kW Hp
Dim.
Code
With Isolation
Contactor
Without Isolation
Contactor
Cat. No. Cat. No.
200V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…1 S 152C-W05FH♣ 152X-W05FH-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…2 T 152C-W09FH♣ 152X-W09FH-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…3 T 152C-W16FH♣ 152X-W16FH-ND-6P
24 A  1…5 U 152C-W24FH♣ 152X-W24FH-ND-6P
35 A  1…10 U 152C-W35FH♣ 152X-W35FH-ND-6P
54 A  1…15 V 152C-W54FH♣ 152X-W54FH-ND-6P
68 A  1…20 V 152C-W68FH♣ 152X-W68FH-ND-6P
97 A  1…30 V 152C-W97FH♣ 152X-W97FH-ND-6P
230V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…1 S 152C-W05FA♣ 152X-W05FA-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…2 T 152C-W09FA♣ 152X-W09FA-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…5 T 152C-W16FA♣ 152X-W16FA-ND-6P
24 A  1…7-1/2 U 152C-W24FA♣ 152X-W24FA-ND-6P
35 A  1…10 U 152C-W35FA♣ 152X-W35FA-ND-6P
54 A  1…20 V 152C-W54FA♣ 152X-W54FA-ND-6P
68 A  1…25 V 152C-W68FA♣ 152X-W68FA-ND-6P
97 A  1…30 V 152C-W97FA♣ 152X-W97FA-ND-6P
460V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…3 S 152C-W05FB♣ 152X-W05FB-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…5 T 152C-W09FB♣ 152X-W09FB-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…10 T 152C-W16FB♣ 152X-W16FB-ND-6P
24 A  1…15 U 152C-W24FB♣ 152X-W24FB-ND-6P
35 A  1…25 U 152C-W35FB♣ 152X-W35FB-ND-6P
54 A  1…40 V 152C-W54FB♣ 152X-W54FB-ND-6P
68 A  1…50 V 152C-W68FB♣ 152X-W68FB-ND-6P
97 A  1…75 V 152C-W97FB♣ 152X-W97FB-ND-6P
575V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…3 S 152C-W05FC♣ 152X-W05FC-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…7-1/2 T 152C-W09FC♣ 152X-W09FC-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…10 T 152C-W16FC♣ 152X-W16FC-ND-6P
24 A  1…20 U 152C-W24FC♣ 152X-W24FC-ND-6P
35 A  1…30 U 152C-W35FC♣ 152X-W35FC-ND-6P
54 A  1…50 V 152C-W54FC♣ 152X-W54FC-ND-6P
68 A  1…60 V 152C-W68FC♣ 152X-W68FC-ND-6P
97 A  1…75 V 152C-W97FC♣ 152X-W97FC-ND-6P
Rated
Opera-
tional
Current kW Hp
Dimension
Code
With Isolation
Contactor
Without Isolation
Contactor
Cat. No. Cat. No.
220V AC, 50 Hz
5 A 1.1  S 152C-W05FA♣ 152X-W05FA-ND-6P
9 A 2.2  T 152C-W09FA♣ 152X-W09FA-ND-6P
16 A 4  T 152C-W16FA♣ 152X-W16FA-ND-6P
24 A 5.5  U 152C-W24FA♣ 152X-W24FA-ND-6P
35 A 7.5  U 152C-W35FA♣ 152X-W35FA-ND-6P
54 A 15  V 152C-W54FA♣ 152X-W54FA-ND-6P
68 A 18.5  V 152C-W68FA♣ 152X-W68FA-ND-6P
97 A 25  V 152C-W97FA♣ 152X-W97FA-ND-6P
400V AC, 50 Hz
5 A 2.2  S 152C-W05FI♣ 152X-W05FI-ND-6P
9 A 4  T 152C-W09FI♣ 152X-W09FI-ND-6P
16 A 7.5  T 152C-W16FI♣ 152X-W16FI-ND-6P
24 A 11  U 152C-W24FI♣ 152X-W24FI-ND-6P
35 A 22  U 152C-W35FI♣ 152X-W35FI-ND-6P
54 A 30  V 152C-W54FI♣ 152X-W54FI-ND-6P
68 A 37  V 152C-W68FI♣ 152X-W68FI-ND-6P
97 A 55  V 152C-W97FI♣ 152X-W97FI-ND-6P
500V AC, 50 Hz
5 A 3  S 152C-W05FM♣ 152X-W05FM-ND-6P
9 A 5.5  T 152C-W09FM♣ 152X-W09FM-ND-6P
16 A 7.5  T 152C-W16FM♣ 152X-W16FM-ND-6P
24 A 15  U 152C-W24FM 152X-W24FM-ND-6P
35 A 22  U 152C-W35FM♣ 152X-W35FM-ND-6P
54 A 30  V 152C-W54FM♣ 152X-W54FM-ND-6P
68 A 45  V 152C-W68FM♣ 152X-W68FM-ND-6P
97 A 63  V 152C-W97FM♣ 152X-W97FM-ND-6P
IP65 (Type 4) Combination Controllers†‡§
† For 5…97 A controllers, a solid-state overload current range must be selected from the chart on page 6-41 and the suffix added to the cat. no. Otherwise, a
eutectic alloy overload will be provided.
‡ Refer to page 6-42 for fuse clip sizing and type information.

overload relay (less elements) will be provided in place of the solid-
state overload. Eutectic alloy overloads are standard on enclosed
Current
Rating
(A) kW Hp
Dimension
Code
With Isolation
Contactor
Without Isolation
Contactor
Cat. No. Cat. No.
220V AC, 50 Hz
5 A 1.1  S 152C-W05JA♣ 152X-W05JA-ND-6P
9 A 2.2  T 152C-W09JA♣ 152X-W09JA-ND-6P
16 A 4  T 152C-W16JA♣ 152X-W16JA-ND-6P
24 A 5.5  U 152C-W24JA♣ 152X-W24JA-ND-6P
35 A 7.5  U 152C-W35JA♣ 152X-W35JA-ND-6P
54 A 15  V 152C-W54JA♣ 152X-W54JA-ND-6P
68 A 18.5  V 152C-W68JA♣ 152X-W68JA-ND-6P
97 A 25  V 152C-W97JA♣ 152X-W97JA-ND-6P♣
400V AC, 50 Hz
5 A 2.2  S 152C-W05JI♣ 152X-W05JI-ND-6P
9 A 4  T 152C-W09JI♣ 152X-W09JI-ND-6P
16 A 7.5  T 152C-W16JI♣ 152X-W16JI-ND-6P
24 A 11  U 152C-W24JI♣ 152X-W24JI-ND-6P
35 A 22  U 152C-W35JI♣ 152X-W35JI-ND-6P
54 A 30  V 152C-W54JI♣ 152X-W54JI-ND-6P
68 A 37  V 152C-W68JI♣ 152X-W68JI-ND-6P
97 A 55  V 152C-W97JI♣ 152X-W97JI-ND-6P
500V AC, 50 Hz
5 A 3  S 152C-W05JM♣ 152X-W05JM-ND-6P
9 A 5.5  T 152C-W09JM♣ 152X-W09JM-ND-6P
16 A 7.5  T 152C-W16JM♣ 152X-W16JM-ND-6P
24 A 15  U 152C-W24JM♣ 152X-W24JM-ND-6P
35 A 22  U 152C-W35JM♣ 152X-W35JM-ND-6P
54 A 30  V 152C-W54JM♣ 152X-W54JM-ND-6P
68 A 45  V 152C-W68JM♣ 152X-W68JM-ND-6P
97 A 63  V 152C-W97JM♣ 152X-W97JM-ND-6P
Current
Rating
(A) kW Hp
Dim.
Code
With Isolation
Contactor
Without Isolation
Contactor
Cat. No. Cat. No.
200V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…1 S 152C-W05JH♣ 152X-W05JH-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…2 T 152C-W09JH♣ 152X-W09JH-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…3 T 152C-W16JH♣ 152X-W16JH-ND-6P
24 A  1…5 U 152C-W24JH♣ 152X-W24JH-ND-6P
35 A  1…10 U 152C-W35JH♣ 152X-W35JH-ND-6P
54 A  1…15 V 152C-W54JH♣ 152X-W54JH-ND-6P
68 A  1…20 V 152C-W68JH♣ 152X-W68JH-ND-6P
97 A  1…30 V 152C-W97JH♣ 152X-W97JH-ND-6P
230V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…1 S 152C-W05JA♣ 152X-W05JA-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…2 T 152C-W09JA♣ 152X-W09JA-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…5 T 152C-W16JA♣ 152X-W16JA-ND-6P
24 A  1…7-1/2 U 152C-W24JA♣ 152X-W24JA-ND-6P
35 A  1…10 U 152C-W35JA♣ 152X-W35JA-ND-6P
54 A  1…20 V 152C-W54JA♣ 152X-W54JA-ND-6P
68 A  1…25 V 152C-W68JA♣ 152X-W68JA-ND-6P
97 A  1…30 V 152C-W97JA♣ 152X-W97JA-ND-6P
460V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…3 S 152C-W05JB♣ 152X-W05JB-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…5 T 152C-W09JB♣ 152X-W09JB-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…10 T 152C-W16JB♣ 152X-W16JB-ND-6P
24 A  1…15 U 152C-W24JB♣ 152X-W24JB-ND-6P
35 A  1…25 U 152C-W35JB♣ 152X-W35JB-ND-6P
54 A  1…40 V 152C-W54JB♣ 152X-W54JB-ND-6P
68 A  1…50 V 152C-W68JB♣ 152X-W68JB-ND-6P
97 A  1…75 V 152C-W97JB♣ 152X-W97JB-ND-6P
575V AC, 60 Hz
5 A  1/3…3 S 152C-W05JC♣ 152X-W05JC-ND-6P
9 A  1/3…7-1/2 T 152C-W09JC♣ 152X-W09JC-ND-6P
16 A  1/3…10 T 152C-W16JC♣ 152X-W16JC-ND-6P
24 A  1…20 U 152C-W24JC♣ 152X-W24JC-ND-6P
35 A  1…30 U 152C-W35JC♣ 152X-W35JC-ND-6P
54 A  1…50 V 152C-W54JC♣ 152X-W54JC-ND-6P
68 A  1…60 V 152C-W68JC♣ 152X-W68JC-ND-6P
97 A  1…75 V 152C-W97JC♣ 152X-W97JC-ND-6P
IP54 (Type 12) Combination Controllers†‡§
† For 5…97 A controllers, a solid-state overload current range must be selected from the chart on page 6-41 and the suffix added to the cat. no. Otherwise, a
eutectic alloy overload will be provided.
‡ Refer to page 6-42 for fuse clip sizing and type information.